

2011 AGM

BY-LAW 17.5.1 - LETTER BALLOTS

By-Law	Current Wording	Proposed Wording	Reason
By-Law 17.5.1	<p>17.5.1 Letter Ballots</p> <p>Members who wish to vote via standard mail may make said request to the association. Said Request must be received no later than 28 days before the date of the annual general meeting or special meeting of the association at which it is to be considered.</p> <p>To be valid, ballots must be enclosed in an envelope, with the name of the voting professional member shown on the envelope. The registrar shall cause the eligibility of each voter, as shown on the outer envelope to be verified and the valid envelopes to be initialed.</p> <p>To be valid, ballots shall be received by the secretary no later than 9:00 a.m. on a date to be set by the president that is no more than eight days prior to the date of the annual general meeting or special meeting of the association at which it is to be considered.</p>	<p>17.5.1 Letter Ballots</p> <p>Members who wish to vote via standard mail may make said request to the association. Said <u>request</u> must be received no later than 28 days before the date of the annual general meeting or special meeting of the association at which it is to be considered.</p> <p>To be valid, ballots must be enclosed in an envelope, with the name of the voting professional member shown on the envelope. The registrar shall cause the eligibility of each voter, as shown on the outer envelope to be verified and the valid envelopes to be <u>initialled</u>.</p> <p>To be valid, ballots shall be received by the secretary no later than 9:00 a.m. on a date to be set by the president that is no more than eight days prior to the date of the annual general meeting or special meeting of the association at which it is to be considered.</p>	<p>"Request" should not be capitalized</p> <p>"initialed" is the American spelling</p>

Approved by Council – May 12, 2011